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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 05/23/2022 – 05/29/2022 

Type of Call Location 

Suspicious Person 5300 Block of East Parker Road 
Suspicious Circumstance Chaparral Road @ Malone Drive 
Animal Call Dublin Road @ Park Boulevard 
Suspicious Person 5100 Block of West Betsy Lane 
Motorist Assist 4400 Block of Dillehay Drive 
Motorist assist 5100 Block of Chaparral Road 
Animal Call Overton Drive @ Glenmore Drive 
Motorist Assist 4700 Block of Dillehay Drive 
Domestic Disturbance 4600 Block of Whitestone Drive 
Burglar Alarm 5900 Block of Parker Village Drive 
Assist Other Agency McWhirter Road @ North Murphy Road 
Animal Call 4200 Block of Donna Lane 
Welfare Concern East Parker Road @ Springhill Estates 

Drive 
Assist Other Agency 400 Block of South 4th Street 
Motorist Assist Lewis Lane @ Stafford Drive 
Assist Other Agency 300 Block of Sagebrush Trail 
Assist Other Agency Oriole Drive @ West Betsy Lane 
Assist Other Agency South Murphy Road @ Renner Road 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Animal Call 6600 Block of Chilton Court 
Fraud 5100 Block of Amherst Court 
Meet Complainant 5900 Block of Silverton Court 
Domestic Disturbance 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Accident – Minor Dillehay Drive @ East Parker Road 
Burglar Alarm 4800 Block of Cheshire Lane 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 5400 Block of Estate Lane 
Assist Other Agency 300 Block of East FM 544 Highway 



Meet Complainant 5800 Block of Corinth Chapel Road 
Burglar Alarm 6000 Block of Rathbone Drive 
Motorist Assist East Parker Road @ Springhill Estates 

Drive 
Noise Disturbance 4500 Block of Dillehay Drive 
Animal Call 5000 Block of Lynwood Drive 
Animal Call 4100 Block of Rolling Knolls Drive 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 4500 Block of Sycamore Lane 
City Ordinance Violation Lewis Lane @ East Parker Road 
Assist Other Agency 500 Block of West FM 544 Highway 
City Ordinance Violation 5200 Block of Middleton Drive 

 


